# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		10 <i>2/22/2</i> 007 I	California Chartered Bank: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AmeriVault Corporation	
Street Address:	130 Turner Street, Bldg. 3/Suite 220	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02453	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2772068	AMERIVAULT
Registration Number:	2687092	PROTECTED BY AMERIVAULT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)541-4630

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-541-2000

Email: nyuspto@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan Bassett/Bryan Cave LLP
Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0206432/AMERIVAULT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Morgan Bassett
Signature:	/Morgan Bassett/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0152

900070668

ECH &65

Date:	03/02/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=amerivaultscrelease2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0153

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING **INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS**

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Amerivault Corporation ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property And Security Agreement dated, March 08, 2002, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on March 20, 2002, Reel 2469, Frame 0682.

Dated: February 22, 2007

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name: Maribel Higareda

Title: Operations Supervisor

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

TRADEMARK REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0154

**RECORDED: 03/02/2007**